

## Babasaheb BhimraoAmbedkar Bihar University Muzaffarpur

(Website:- www.brabu.net) (Phone+Fax No.:- 0621-2243071) (E-Mai Id:- registrar.brabu@gmail.com / registrar.brabu@gov.in

Reg.No	Duted	2022.

## AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed offers are invited for the sale of used Answer Book, waste papers etc. on " as is where is basis".

- Rate per kilogram for each of the above items should be quoted separately in figure and words. 1.
- 2. The offer must be accompanied with earnest money of Rs.50,000/-(Rupees Fifty thousand only) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of the Registrar, B.R.A.Bihar University, Muzaffarpur. The offers not accompanied with earnest money will be rejected. The bidders are required to submit copy of PAN Card and Adhar Card along with the offer.
- 3. Cost of weighting, bagging, carriage and labour, thereof will have to be born by the purchasers. Weighting would be by computerized weighing machine only.
- 4. Offer of cost must reach in the office of the undersigned latest by 10.03.2022 up to 1 P.M. which will be opened on the same day at 3 P.M. before the participants or their authorized agent present in the office chamber of the Registrar, B.R.A.Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.
- 5. The person whose offer is accepted will have to take the delivery of the above mentioned materials within fortnight from the date of issue of such orders after depositing the cost of materials.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to lay down procedure for weighing, delivery etc. as deemed fit by him.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the offers without assigning any reason.
- 8. Firm/persons intending to participate in the auction are advised to inspect the materials to be auctioned before quoting their rates during office hours on any working day up to 05.03.22
- Income Tax etc. as applicable will have to be deposited extra by the successful bidder on total 9. cost value of material lifted.

Memo No. 679910 - 1833 Dated, the Registrar 2022. Copy forwarded to:

All officers of the University/University Notice Board/University website brabu.net., B.R.A.Bihar University, Muzaffarpur, for information and necessary action.

Registral 02/22